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$25,000 AND UP
Car Wreck Masters, PLLC
Exxonmobil Foundation
Gardere, Wynne, Sewell, L.L.P.
The Lanier Law Firm, P.C.
M. D. Anderson Foundation
Robert Collier '73
David Copeland '821

Charles '80 & Desire Dunn
Suzan '721 & Peter Fenner
James '73 & Lynn Gill
Patrick '83 & Laura '831 Gordon
Mark '791 & Claudia Griffin
David '78 & Kay Hammer
Kent & Susie Hance
W. Mark '841 & Becky Lanier
Brian '871 & Sue Loncar
Frank '79 & Denise McDonald
Jessica '951 & Adam Thorne
Glenn '781 & Christy West
Edward & Linda Whitacre

$10,000 - $24,999
DCA Investments, Inc.
Fenner Family Charitable Foundation
State Bar of  Texas Administrative Law Section
Texas Association of  Counties
The Texas Association of  Bank Counsel
Douglas '851 & Veronica Atnipp
Mimi Coffey '94 & Tony Mancil
Chester '811,2 & Laura Grudzinski
Thomas Hall '811

The Honorable Philip '75 & Carla Johnson
Holly '87 & Kelly O’Neil
David '701,2 & Sarah Segrest
The Honorable S. Craig '76 & Michele Smith

$5,000 - $9,999
American Board of  Trial Advocates Central West 

Texas Chapter
Gibson Land & Cattle Co.
Glasheen, Valles & Inderman, L.L.P.

Lubbock Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
PeirsonPatterson, LLP
Pro Petroleum, Inc.
Texas Bar Foundation
The Coffey Firm
Western District of  Texas Bankruptcy Bar 

Association, Inc.
The Honorable John & Carroll Akard
Monte Bond '88
Samuel '77 & DeLilah Boyd
W. C. '751 & Barbara Bratcher
M. C. Carrington '821

Jerry '811,2 & Deborah Dixon
S. Todd '972 & Rebecca Gibson
Kevin Glasheen '88
Kent '80 & Cynthia Hale
Tim & Tommie Hatch
Michael '811 & Marcy Henry
Chad '04 & Natalie Inderman
Charles '75 & Lometa Jennings
James '77 & Barbara Leeton
William '861 & Cassandra Mateja
William '77 & Chris '77 Peirson
Barbara Runge '741 & Rusty Howard
Michael Sawaya '75
William & Chris Shaver
Wade '811 & Kim Shelton
Noe '93 & Irma Valles
Darryl '921,2 & Meg Vereen
Brantley '93 & Brandy White

$2,500 - $4,999
American College of  Trial Lawyers
Braxton, Hilton & Perrone, PLLC
Craig, Terrill, Hale & Grantham, L.L.P.
Crenshaw, Dupree & Milam, L.L.P.
MCM Eleganté Hotel
The Miller Law Firm
Mounce, Green, Myers, Safi, Paxson &  

Galatzan, P. C.
Mullin, Hoard & Brown, L.L.P.
The Sawaya Law Firm
Sprouse Shrader Smith, PLLC
Underwood Law Firm
Weller, Green, Toups & Terrell, L.L.P.
Michael '79 & Andrea Broker
Robert & Dana Craig
Darby Dickerson1,3

Dan '80 & Carol '80 Donovan
The Honorable Kem '83 & Fred Frost

Ernie & Victoria Gilkerson
Jeffrey '961 & Amanda Hellberg
Alfred Herrera
Roger '761 & Ann Key
Richard '92 & The Honorable Nancy '82 Koenig
Lisa Lambert '90
Ed Lasater
Michael '85 & Diana Miller
Douglass '821 & Angie Robison
Virginia Shaver
Grady '76 & Kathy Terrill
Mitchell '821 & Tonya Toups
Diana Valdez '041

Geoffrey Weisbart '861 & Diane Senterfitt '86
Mark '821 & Terry '79 White
Jo Ben '731 & Diane Whittenburg
The Honorable Sharen Wilson '80 & John Dotson

$1,000 – $2,499
Assurant Employee Benefits
The Center for American and International Law
The Community Foundation of  West Texas
Cotton, Bledsoe, Tighe & Dawson, PC
Dixon, Scholl & Carrillo, P.A.
Fergus & Fergus, L.L.P.
Field, Manning, Stone, Hawthorne & Aycock, P.C.
First Financial Bankshares, Inc.
Leonard and Leonard Oil & Gas Consulting
Organization of  Women Law Students
Rocky Mountain Mineral Law Foundation
Student Public Interest Initiative
Johnny '73 & Diane Actkinson
R. Andy & Shelagh Aycock
A. Brent Bailey '92
Gerry3 & Margaret Beyer
Robert & Bennie Bledsoe
Richard '80 & Sheralyn Bowersock
Russell '95 & Melissa '95 Cawyer
Perry Cockerell '80
B. Blake '86 & Heidi Cox '86
David & Peggy Davis
T. Mike & Jayne Field
LaKeisha Forté Wells '061 & Theo Wells
Karolyne '061 & Bryan Garner
Brett '90 & Cynthia Govett
Art '961 & Stephanie '97 Hall
Marie Hart
Douglas Harvey, Jr. '07
Corey '82 & Kristin Haugland
Samuel '96 & Thresa Hawthorne

DONOR
HONOR

ROLL
Considerable care has gone into the preparation of the Donor Honor Roll. Each 
donor is very important to us, and every effort is made to achieve accuracy. 
If we have overlooked anyone, or if you would prefer that your name not be 
listed in the future, please contact the Office of Development at 
karen.holden@ttu.edu or (806)834-4910.

A heartfelt thank you to all the alumni and friends of Texas Tech Law School for 
your generous support. We are exceedingly grateful to the following individuals 
and organizations for their support over the past three fiscal years (September 
1, 2015 - August 31, 2018). Your generosity has made a meaningful impact on 
our students, faculty, and staff. 
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Richard '74 & Susan Hile
John '74 & Charlotte Huffaker
James '78 & Retha Hunnicutt
Ken & Kathy Johnson
Stephen '82 & Karen '82 Johnson
Melia Jones '11
Kiersten '05 & Matthew Kita
Stephen '77 & Ann Krier
Curtis '79 & Renata Leonard
Jack Looney '82
Joe '87 & Patricia Lovell
Nevill '74 & Ann '84 Manning
Sam '01 & Claire '01 Mehaffey
Lee Parsley '89
Milla Perry Jones
Dean '85 & Christi Quinn
Deborah Reeves-Workman '98 & David Workman
Richard '82 & June Roper
Joseph '84 & Faye '84 Sheppard
Robert '01 & Brie '01 Sherwin
Stephen & Dianne Stone
W. Rick '82 & Cerena Suarez
W. Burgess '73 & Margaret Wade
Gregory '93 & The Honorable Mollee '94 Westfall
John '70 & Louise Wheir
Herman White, IV
Philip '89 & Lois '91 Wischkaemper

$500 - $999
BarBri of  Texas
Coastal Bend Community Foundation
Davis, Gerald & Cremer
Delta Theta Phi Foundation, Inc.
Gordon, Davis, Johnson & Shane PC.
Happy State Bank and Trust Company
Kaplan
LawProse, Inc.
SouthWest Bank
The Liggett Law Group, P.C.
Maddox, Holloman & Moran, P.C.
McWhorter, Cobb & Johnson, LLP
Mehaffy & Weber, P.C.
Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP
Phi Alpha Delta TTU Law School
Silicon Labs
Themis Bar Review, LLC
The Honorable Christopher '95 & Linda Antcliff
The Honorable Gary '91 & Lorrie Bellair
Monty Biggs '06
Clark Butler '95
William3 & Pamela Casto
Dan '75 & Cynthia Claiborne
David & Alice Clark
Jamie Dawson '14
Frank DeLaney '76 & Ann Skaro '76
S. Carl '79 & Karen Friedsam
Julie Grandt '12
Nathan '78 & Marian Griffin
Cynthia Hall '09 & John Hood
Harlan '77 & Jackie Heffelfinger
Brian '91 & Carolyn Heinrich
Scotty '83 & Terry Holloman
Jan '88 & Michael Hueber
Walter '77 & Kathy Huffman
D. Thomas & Ruthie Johnson
Dale & Lilla Jones

The Honorable Robert '76 & Jayne Junell
Peter Kelly, II '91
Wade '03 & Toby King
Rob '78 & Susan King
Ted '94 & Helen Liggett
James & Sue Maddox
Owen '75 & Carol McWhorter
The Honorable H. Christopher '83 & Cindy Mott
George '03 & Georgann Muckleroy
Alison Myhra3

John '77 & Sherry Myrick
Jon Olafson '01
Douglas '02 & Laura '02 O’Rourke
The Honorable Judy '85 & D. Scott Parker
The Honorable Cathleen Parsley '81 & Gary Fuchs
Penny Prater '86
Rebecca Ramirez '05
Benjamin Robertson '12
Richard3 & Randee Rosen
Lloyd Schiller '81
Brian3 & Jeannine Shannon
Patrick '77 & Dinah Simek
Elizabeth '09 & Cody Smith
The Honorable M. Kent '72 & Patricia Sims
Thomas Smith '78
Don '77 & Brenda Snodgrass
Andrew '09 & Natasha '09 Taylor
Kathleen Wells '79
Robert3 & Sue Weninger

$250 - $499
Antcliff  Mediation, P.L.L.C.
CREI-Lubbock, LLC
Dallas Jewish Community Foundation
Franklin Legal Publishing, Inc.
Franks & Pleasant, LLP
Lubbock Edge, LLC
Richards, Elder & Gibson, PLLC
Sanders, Bruin, Coll & Worley, PA
South West Record Retrieval, Inc.
Student Bar Association of  Texas Tech Law School
Ware, Shay & Garcia, PLLC
West Texas Bankruptcy Bar Association
Stephen '76 & Denise Baskind
Rishi Batra3

Brandon '12 & Jennifer Beck
Meryl '063 & Dustin Benham3

Richard Bischoff  '85
Thomas '73 & Moon Bowman
Jenny '98 & Charles3 Bubany
Beto '99 & Norma Cardenas
Mary Lou Cassidy '79
Sam '72 & Linda Chase
Eric Chiappinelli3

Gordon & Catherine3 Christopher
Cody Cofer '08
Denise Collins '88
Kathy Cox '81 & Lance Adrian 
Blake '08 & Lindsey Crawford
J. Michael '81 & Debbie Criswell
The Honorable Robert '81 & Terri Duncan
Dulan '84 & Rae Ann Elder
Michael Fisher
R. Kirk Franklin '91 & Lama Shoukfeh 
Lee Franks
The Honorable Edwin '87 & Paige Frost

The Honorable Lincoln '98 & Priscilla Goodwin
Robin Green '69 & Paulina Jacobo
Terry Hawkins '96 & Douglas Klepper
George Henderson
William Higgins, V '94
The Honorable Mark '98 & Heather Hocker
Garry '80 & Debbie Howe
Dustin '08 & Emily '08 Howell
Jason '11 & Amanda Jordan
Teddy Kapur
James Kennedy '94 & Josephine De La Cruz
Beth Kramer '85
John Massouh '00 & The Honorable Lee Ann Reno 

'94
Mark '02 & Cindy McBrayer
Robert '95 & Lydia McStay
David '95 & Valerie Moody
David '88 & Susan Oliveira
Dean & Rosalie Pawlowic
John Phair '15
Roger '78 & Donna Pipes
Jonathan '09 & Sara Platt
Laura Beth '06 & Brian Pleasant
Ann Richards
Don '84 & Ann Richards
Marty '82 & Cindy Rowley
Christina Collins '12
Larry & Celia Schoenbrun
Scott '84 & Susan Seidel
Leonard & Jan Simnacher
Mehr Singh
Raj Singh
Larry3 & Amelia Spain
Edward '82 & Donna Tanner
Scott '00 & Cynthia Thornton
Travis Ware '78
The Honorable Melody '88 & Edward Wilkinson
Van '86 & Tiffany Williams
The Honorable Cara '77 & Kevin Wood
Yong '99 & Leslie Wood
Tacie '02 & Andrew Zelhart

$100 - $249
Aranda Law Firm
Boston Creek Apartments
Clardy Ventures, I, LLC
Innocence Project of  Texas Law Students 

Association
King Shakey Promotions
Kraft and Hunter, LLP
Law Offices of  Jim L. Peacock
Overton Hotel
Texas Access To Justice Foundation
Marco Aranda '04
Luis Arandia, Jr.
Jennifer '85 & Cody Aufricht
The Honorable John Bailey '92 & Sarah Adams '04 
Callie Baker '11
Janet '79 & Bruce Baker
Kathleen Berry '76
Katie Berry '88
R. Max '85 & Sherry Best
Robert Black '80
Stephen & Jana Black
Carey '70 & Ruth Boethel
Alan Bojorquez '96

2016:  1 Texas Tech Law School Foundation Trustees  //  2 Alumni Board  //  3 Faculty/Staff 2016:  1 Texas Tech Law School Foundation Trustees  //  2 Alumni Board  //  3 Faculty/Staff
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James Boteler '94
Lynn Brooks '08
Martha Brown '79
Faith '87 & Fred Bruner
Carroll '76 & Susan Bryla
Sean Buckley '13
C.J. Burns '90 & Charles High
Brad '98 & Melissa Callaway
Bryan Camp3 & Susan Gillette
Lesa '85 & Michael Carter
J. Wesley & Glenda Cochran
Susan Coleman '76
Donna Courville '941

Kevin '06 & Brennan Cruser
David & Louise Cummins
William '76 & Marsha Cunningham
Joel Delagarza '11
Russell '98 & Christine Devenport
Blake '12 & Stacie Downey
Tamara '00 & Greg Duncan
Mark '02 & Marisa Elmore
Mario Flores '07
Juan Garay '81
George Garnett, II
William Garrett '77
John '00 & Jerri Gauntt
Jarod & Leisha Gonzalez
Claude & DeLeith3 Gossett
Wesley Gould '15
Anna Gryska '14
Holly '05 & Shawn Haseloff
David '76 & Rosane Hassler
Joe '72 & Karla Hayes
Sally Henry3

Benjamin Herrmann
Suzan Herskowitz '86
Sam Hicks '84
John Hightower '15
Brandon '06 & Gara '06 Hill
Mindy '03 & Douglas Hohensee
Edelmira '72 & Jackie Holland
Michael '99 & Renee Holley
Wendy-Adele Humphrey '013

The Honorable Dustin '98 & Jennifer Hunter
Dewey & Cheryl Isom
Raymond Jobe '84
The Honorable Robert '82 & Betsy Jones
Carolyn Jordan '77
William3 & Elizabeth Keffer
John '73 & Melissa Keithly
Martha Klein '87 & Peter Grace
Karl '91 & Traci Koen
Matthew Kornegay '07
John3 & Sandra Krahmer
James & Cheri3 Livermore
William Lockhart '77
Matthew Lopez '10
Elizabeth Lutton '85
Michael '97 & Tara Maguire
Kevin '02 & Heidi Maher
Norbert '90 & Lisa Mahnke
Allen McGuire
Lorna '14 & Nicholas McMillion
Annette Marple '73
Christopher '91 & Sheri Medlenka

Mark '06 & Krystal Methenitis
Patrick Metze3

Cecilia '773 & John Morgan
M. Mitchell Moss '92
Richard Murphy
Gary '91 & Maribel Norton
Jonathan '12 & Caroline '12 Nowlin
Joshua '99 & Natalie '00 Olszewski
Mark '84 & Cynthia '84 Osborn
Alyson Outenreath '003

Randal '76 & Willadee Patterson
Jim Peacock '81
Alexander3 & Tracy3 Pearl
Virginia Pritchett '15
Luke '05 & Adriann '05 Ragsdale
Jorge Ramirez3

Frank Ramos, Jr.3

Joshua '13 & Shannon '12 Rhoads
Elizabeth '06 & Zachary Ryan
David Sandino
Matthew '09 & Morgan Sapp
Tom '73 & Abigail Sawyer
The Honorable Daniel '84 & Kelli Schaap
Karen '78 & James Selim
Dawn Simonich
Cynthia Smiley
Gregory Smith '99
Paula Smith '013

Sharon Smith '84 & James Lipman
Nancy Soonpaa3

Geral Sosbee '82
J. Monty Stevens '81 & Linda Rauch-Stevens '83
Allen '84 & Wanda Stidger
Mark '84 & Catherine Stradley
Gabriel Sustaita '13
Victoria Sutton
James '10 & Andrea Tawney
Robert Templeton
Billie Ticknor '83
Arturo3 & Carrie Torres
Brian3 & Bree Uline
Arslanbek Umarov '11
Kristen van de Biezenbos Gresham3

Richard '82 & Melissa Waggoner
Aaron '02 & Scarlett Wagner
Vaughan '81 & Carol Waters
John3 & Karen Watts
David '88 & Janna Webber
William '71 & Mary Kate (Suzy) Weems
The Honorable Rebecca Westfall '76
Jonathan '092 & Lindsay Wilkerson
Casey Williams '11
The Honorable N. Keith '78 & Debbie Williams
The Honorable James '88 & Angie Womack
The Honorable Jim '71 & Pat Wright
Bobby & Caryl Wyatt
Alex Yarbrough '11
John Young '75
Sally Zelikovsky

OTHER AMOUNTS
Jewish Law Students Association
Panda Restaurant Group, Inc
The Benevity Community Impact Fund – T-Mobile 

USA, Inc.
Joseph Austin '16
Christopher Baker '16
Jesse '08 & Marissa Blakley
The Honorable Lisa '86 & Eugene Bronchetti
Linda Canning
Robert & Betty Carr
Leonel Casanova '14
Jordan & Corey3 Clem
Claudia '85 & Sherman Clinton
Eric '88 & Kelly Coll
Kyle '08 & Devon Conklin
Kirk '93 & Susan Crutcher
Marin Dell3

Jennifer Doak '05
William Doonan '09
Keith '12 & Lindsay Drennan
James3 & Mary Eissinger
Claudia Evans
The Honorable Thomas & Josephine Fuller
Jeffrey Gamso '87 & Marietta Morrissey
Erin Garza '17
Kevin3 & Vanessa Goertzen
Corby '98 & Tira '98 Holcomb
Jessica '09 & Jacob Hurtado
Bryan '09 & Elizabeth '09 Jepson
Paul '80 & Kathryn '80 Johnston
Donna Jones3

Ilse Kirchgraber '17
James '09 & Amanda '09 Leito
Andrew '08 & Melynda LeMieux
Brad '08 & Katie Levy
Randy Lopez '17
Josephine Lue '09
Erica Lux3

Thomas '88 & Shannon McIlhany
Shahara Menchan '98
Myrna Montemayor '96 & John Campos
Gregory '96 & Raejean Noschese
Margaret Orgain '12
Bryce '12 & Heather '12 Pearcy
Daniel '84 & Donna '84 Perkins
Roger '89 & Lacy Phillips
Emilie Polley '17
Patrick '13 & Casey Powers
Kelsey Robbins '18
Sarah Scrivner '17
Michele '86 & Jerry Shackelford
Ashley Snell '16
Brian '97 & Amy Stagner
William '70 & Carol Terry
Stephen Turro '85
Melanie Uremovich '17
Kristen Vander Plas '16
Mason '83 & Karen Woodruff
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$25,000 AND UP
Bryant Edwards Foundation
The CH Foundation
ExxonMobil Foundation
Killam Endowment Trust
The Lanier Law Firm, P.C.
Meadows, Collier, Reed, Cousins, Crouch & 

Ungerman, L.L.P.
State Bar of  Texas Administrative Law Section
Robert Collier '731

David Copeland '821

Erwin '751 & Elaine Davenport
The Honorable Kem '831 & Frederick Frost
Mark '791 & Claudia Griffin
Art '961 & Stephanie '97 Hall
W. Mark '841 & Becky Lanier
Frank '79 & Denise McDonald

$10,000 - $24,999
7-Eleven, Inc.
Foley Gardere
Kiewit Corporation
Pro Petroleum, Inc.
Texas Association of  Counties
The Texas Association of  Bank Counsel
Douglas '851 & Veronica Atnipp
James & Joyce Braus
Thomas Hall '811

James & Paula Henry
Glenn '781 & Christy West

$5,000 - $9,999
Antcliff  Mediation, P.L.L.C.
The Coffey Firm
Crenshaw, Dupree & Milam, L.L.P.
DCA Investments, Inc.
Field, Manning, Stone, Hawthorne & Aycock, P.C.
Glasheen, Valles & Inderman, L.L.P.
Hart Law Firm, PLLC
Kelly, Hart & Hallman, LLP
LawProse, Inc.
Lubbock Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
Mullin, Hoard & Brown, L.L.P.
PeirsonPatterson, LLP
Sprouse Shrader Smith, PLLC
Texas Bar Foundation
Weller, Green, Toups & Terrell, L.L.P.
The Honorable John & Carroll Akard
The Honorable Christopher '95 & Linda Antcliff
R. Andy & Shelagh Aycock
W. C. '751 & Barbara Bratcher
M. C. Carrington '821

Mimi Coffey1 '94 & Tony Mancil
The Honorable Robert '81 & Terri Duncan
Suzan '721 & Peter Fenner
T. Mike & Jayne Field

Karolyne '061 & Bryan Garner
Rankin '88 & Jennifer Gasaway
James '73 & Lynn Gill
Kevin Glasheen '882

Patrick '83 & Laura '831 Gordon
Chester '811 & Laura Grudzinski
Kent & Susie Hance
David '861 & Nancy Hart
Samuel '96 & Thresa Hawthorne
Michael '811 & Marcy Henry
Chad '04 & Natalie Inderman
The Honorable Robert '82 & Betsy Jones
Julius & Rose Kaufman
Janice Kelly
Roger '761 & Ann Key
James '77 & Barbara Leeton
Nevill '74 & Ann '84 Manning
William '861 & Cassandra Mateja
William '77 & Chris '771 Peirson
Barbara Runge '741 & Rusty Howard
Michael Sawaya '75
David '701 & Sarah Segrest
Wade '811 & Kim Shelton
Stephen & Dianne Stone
Kris Sullivan
Mitchell '821 & Tonya Toups
Noe '93 & Irma Valles
Darryl '921 & Meg Vereen

$2,500 - $4,999
American Board of  Trial Advocates Central West 

Texas Chapter
The Center for American and International Law
Cotton, Bledsoe, Tighe & Dawson, PC
Mounce, Green, Myers, Safi, Paxson &  

Galatzan, P. C.
Parsons McEntire McCleary & Clark, PLLC
Polsinelli
Underwood Law Firm
Robert & Bennie Bledsoe
Jerry '811 & Deborah Dixon
Dan '80 & Carol '80 Donovan
Ernie & Victoria Gilkerson
Walter '773 & Kathy Huffman
Lisa Lambert '90
M. Mitchell Moss '92
Rhonda Rhodes '88 & Terry Howard
Richard '821 & June Roper
Robert '013 & Brie '013 Sherwin
Jo Ben ‘73 & Diane Whittenbug
Darren ‘85 & Maria Woody

$1,000 - $2,499
Bar Association of  the Fifth Federal Circuit
Bourland, Wall & Wenzel, P.C.
Boyd & Associates
Brigham Family Foundation
Craig, Terrill, Hale & Grantham, L.L.P.
CrownQuest Operating, LLC
Dispute Resolution Center of  Montgomery County
Dixon, Scholl & Carrillo, P.A.
Herrera & Boyle, PLLC
Kaplan
Leonard and Leonard Oil & Gas Consulting
LexisNexis
Lynch, Chappell & Alsup, PC

Mass Electric Construction Company
Otero & Joens Investments, LLC
Parasol Tahoe Community Foundation
Shell Oil Company Foundation
Stafford Barrow PLLC
Thompson & Knight Foundation
West Academic
A. Brent Bailey '92
Gerry3 & Margaret Beyer
Samuel '77 & DeLilah Boyd
Beto '991 & Norma Cardenas
Russell '95 & Melissa '95 Cawyer
Eric Chiappinelli3

David & Alice Clark
The Honorable Weldon '76 & Cynthia Copeland
Susan Cotton
Robert & Dana Craig
J. Scott '74 & Kay Crissman
Gregory '892 & Melissa Curry
Chuck & Ann Dave
Brad '02 & Jennifer Davidson
David & Peggy Davis
Michael '99 & Katherine Denham
Darby Dickerson
The Honorable David '78 & Debbie Ellison
Guy Fields, III '74
Kayla Goldberg
Bruce & Debra Grewcock
Chester '81 & Laura Grudzinski
Cynthia '94 & Robert Hablinski
Kent '80 & Cynthia Hale
Marie Hart
Alfred Herrera
Ryland & Pamela Howard
Jan '88 & Michael Hueber
John '742 & Charlotte Huffaker
Dale3 & Lilla Jones
Jason '11 & Amanda Jordan
Bradley & Christen Kaufman
Kiersten '05 & Matthew Kita
Curtis '79 & Renata Leonard
Mickey & Renee Long
Jack Looney '82
Thad & Maryellyn Miller
Milla Perry Jones
Fred '80 & Kimblyn Raschke
Deborah Reeves-Workman '98 & David Workman
Randy Sanman
Paul Stafford '941

Kyle & Jamie Stallings
Grady '76 & Kathy Terrill
W. Burgess '73 & Margaret Wade
Gregory '93 & The Honorable Mollee '941 Westfall
John '70 & Louise Wheir
Herman White, IV
Mark '821 & Terry '79 White
Philip '89 & Lois '91 Wischkaemper

$500 - $999
BarBri of  Texas
Carpenter & Schumacher PC
Coastal Bend Community Foundation
The Community Foundation of  West Texas
Happy State Bank and Trust Company
LeMond Law, PC
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Lubbock County Bar Association
McWhorter, Cobb & Johnson, L.L.P.
Midland County Bar Association
Payne & Truitt Attorneys at Law
Permian Basin Landmen’s Association, Inc.
Rocky Mountain Mineral Law Foundation
SouthWest Bank
Themis Bar Review, LLC
The Honorable James Arth '88
The Honorable Gary '91 & Lorrie Bellair
Craig Briggs
Ben '80 & Marsha Campbell
Gordon & Catherine3 Christopher
Dan '75 & Cynthia Claiborne
Stephen & Amy Daniels
Frank DeLaney '76 & Ann Skaro '76
Russell '98 & Christine Devenport
Gary '78 & Nancy Ellison
John Garcia '18
Michael Geary
The Honorable Lincoln '98 & Priscilla Goodwin
Nathan '78 & Marian Griffin
Cynthia '94 & Robert Hablinski
Cynthia Hall '09 & John Hood
Jim '91 & Susan Hart
Roger & Donna Hawk
Sally Henry3

Garry '80 & Debbie Howe
James '78 & Retha Hunnicutt
D. Thomas & Ruthie Johnson
The Honorable Robert '76 & Jayne Junell
Peter Kelly, II '91
John3 & Sandra Krahmer
Michael LeMond '13
John '96 & Michele Matney
Mark '02 & Cindy McBrayer
Owen '75 & Carol McWhorter
Derek Mergele '17
Patrick Metze3

Jay Norcross
Stuart Nylund
The Honorable Judy '85  & D. Scott Parker
Tray & Heidi Payne
William & Denise Porter
Alan '83 & Robyn Rhodes
Brian3 & Jeannine Shannon
Tom Shelby
Leonard & Jan Simnacher
Raj Singh
W. Rick '82 & Cerena Suarez
John & Judi Thomas
Lori Truitt '08
Kyle Velte3

Doug '92 & Nadine Welch

$250 - $499
Brady & Hamilton, LLP
The Cottages of  Lubbock
The Liggett Law Group, P.C.
Martin & Drought, P.C.
Organization of  Women Law Students
Texas Tech Law Student Bar Association
West Texas Bankruptcy Bar Association
Kathleen '14 & Massoud Ahghar
Geraldine Ashtiani

Steven Avant
Brandon '12 & Jennifer Beck
David Bland
Alan Bojorquez '96
W. H. & Carol Brian
Jenny '98 & Charles3 Bubany
Fernando '97 & Holley Bustos
Dave '81 & Beverly Caddell
The Honorable Bill & Virginia Carter
George Cauthen
Blake '08 & Lindsey Crawford
Edgar '78 & Charlene Egeland
Steve Errick & Joanne Demarco-Errick
Katherine '85 & Paul Goebel
Jarod3 & Leisha Gonzalez
Takeshi Hashizume
Brian '91 & Carolyn Heinrich
Suzan Herskowitz '86
Miles & Jennifer Hornak
Mai '95 & Matthew Isler
Wesley '03 & Heather '03 Johnson
William3 & Elizabeth Keffer
R. Wade '03 & Toby King
Christopher Klages
The Honorable Nancy Koenig '82
Bruce & Marilynn Kramer
Richard '95 & Toni Lancaster
Wendell '11 & Ashley '113 Langdon
Ted '94 & Helen Liggett
Daniel Lumma
David '75 & The Honorable Ann McClure
Cecilia '77 & John Morgan
Dean3 & Rosalie Pawlowic
Maurice Perry
Gary & Cassandra Pietrok
Penny Prater '86
Jorge3 & Gicela Ramirez
Frank Ramos, Jr.3

Stacy '16 & Beau Riker
Christina Sanders '12
The Honorable Pamela '89 & David Sirmon
Larry3 & Amelia Spain
Stephen '97 & Ginger Stewart
Edward '82 & Donna Tanner
Richard '82 & Melissa Waggoner
James & Amanda Whelan
The Honorable Cara '77 & Kevin Wood
John '88 & Tracy Young

$100 - $249
Brophy, Bostwick & Dickson, LLP
South Plains Toastmaster
Katy Almond '17
Colleen Ayres
Jamie3 Baker
Brett Baker
Janet '79 & Bruce Baker
Jennifer Bard
Carol Bassi
Rishi Batra3

Gretchen Bauman
Charles Beckham, Jr.
R. Max '85 & Sherry Best
Robert Black '80
Stephen3 & Jana Black

Kyra Blankenship '94
Carey '70 & Ruth Boethel
Richard '80 & Sheralyn Bowersock
Frank Brown, III '99
Martha Brown '79
Faith '87 & Fred Bruner
George & Mattie Buchanan
Kyle '08 & Elise Burgamy
Brad '98 & Melissa Callaway
Bryan Camp3 & Susan Gillette
Patricia Carter
Kristie Chandler
J. Wesley3 & Glenda Cochran
Donna Courville '94
Jamie Dawson '14
John3 & Sheila Delony
Angelo Demattei
Phillip '88 & Kathleen Doepfner
Robyn Druffel
Tamara '00 & Greg Duncan
Jenny Eichinger
Kay Fletcher '80
Richard '89 & Rhonda Fletcher
John '00 & Jerri Gauntt
Kenneth & Shannon Geihsler
Randall '84 & Rebecca Glover
Jeffrey Gordon
Claude & DeLeith3 Gossett
Lisa Green3

Sarah Greenberg '07
Anna Gryska '14
Rebecca Hall
The Honorable Mackey '74 & Antoinette Hancock
Harriett Harriger
Deanne Hart
Holly '05 & Shawn Haseloff
Terry Hawkins '96 & Douglas Klepper
Michael '99 & Renee Holley
Susan Horner
Wendy-Adele Humphrey '013

D. Mark & Kathy Hutchens
Vaughn James3

Amy Jarmon3

George & Roberta Jones
Todd & Melissa Knowlton
Mark Kott
Goran Krnaich '07
Donald Lemoine
Ray Lipps
Bridget '99 & Roy Lopez
Randy Lopez '17
Elizabeth Lutton '85
Erica Lux3

John MacPherson
Kevin '02 & Heidi Maher
John Massouh '00 & The Honorable Lee 

Ann Reno '94
Allison McCabe
Thomas '88 & Shannon McIlhany
Robert '95 & Lydia McStay
Mark '06 & Krystal Methenitis
Melanie Miller
Carolyn Moore '79 & Terry Sires
The Honorable Patricia Moseley '78
Richard Murphy3

James '11 & Paula Mustin

Alison Myhra3

Jack Nelson, Jr.
Joshua '99 & Natalie '00 Olszewski
Mark '84 & Cynthia '84 Osborn
Alyson Outenreath '003

Lola Page
John '92 & Jeanne Parker
Thomas '78 & Kay Parrish
Alexander3 & Tracy3 Pearl
Helen Pierson
Barry Pihowich
Joseph Pitzinger, III '79
Valentina Pozin
Daniel Ralph '95
Kenneth Rauchle
Cameron '94 & Rondi Reynolds
Deena Reynolds '08
Terry '82 & Jenny Rhoads
Richard3 & Randee Rosen
Alan & Alice Row
Danielle Saavedra '15
David Sandino
Tom & Barbara Saroch
The Honorable Daniel '84 & Kelli Schaap
Joseph '84 & Faye '84 Sheppard
Chris & Cindy Sisk
Ellen Smith
Nancy Soonpaa3

Chris Souder
Brian '97 & Amy Stagner
Mark '84 & Catherine Stradley
Victoria Sutton3

Rob '84 & Sheryl '84 Swanton
Mahsa Tajipour '08
James '10 & Andrea Tawney
Paula Thomas '82
David & Maureen Timberlake
Arturo3 & Carrie Torres
Sheila Townsend
Brian3 & Bree Uline
Xuyen Van Dinh & Kim Cuc Thi Do
Ashley Vaughan
John3 & Karen Watts
David '88 & Janna Webber
Jonathan '09 & Lindsay Wilkerson
The Honorable Melody '88 & Edward Wilkinson
The Honorable N. Keith '78 & Debbie Williams
Timothy '09 & Angela Williams
Johnny & Teresa Wood
Bobby & Caryl Wyatt
Tacie '02 & Andrew Zelhart

OTHER AMOUNTS
Clardy Ventures, I, LLC
First Presbyterian Church
Haseltine 1989 Revocable Trust
Independent Insurance Agents of  Lubbock
Local Bar & Grill
Peoples Bank
Whittenburg, Strange and Walker, P.C.
Marie Abbatinozzi
Rasha Abu-Zeyadeh '17
Jeff  '97 & Robbi Actkinson
Lance Adkins
Brandi Aguam

Joel Aldrich '15
Meghan Alexander '07
Amy Allen '85
Constance Allison '95
Michael '84 & Nikki Altaffer
Alaina Altis '98
The Honorable Javier '79 & Patricia Alvarez
Todd Alvey '91
James '87 & Robbie Anderson
Ryon Anderson '10
Janette Ansolabehere '94
David '82 & Madeleine Arditti
Lisa Baeckel
Calli Bailey '11
Edgar '14 & Ashley '14 Bailey
Robert '72 & Carol Baker
Robert '80 & Jana Barnhill
John '92 & Noelle Barr
Ricardo '09 & Sara Barrera
R. Lee '00 & Shareen Barrett
Robert Beck '96
Dean & Della Bedwell
Payton Beggs '18
Katie Berry '88
Robin Berry '91
Ann '81 & Brian Bishop
Virginia Blackwell
The Honorable Jim '70 & Suzanne Bobo
Carter '16 & Katelin Bowers
J. Kip '73 & Tricia Boyd
Keith '92 & Christi Bradley
Zachary '06 & Anna '06 Brandl
Laurel Brenneise '13
James '88 & Randi Brewer
Timothy Briggs '84
The Honorable Lisa '86 & Eugene Bronchetti
Cameron Brumfield '15
Richard Bufkin '75
Charles Burgess
Brian Burkhardt '18
Alan Burow '18
Bradley Bush '06
John Byrom '14
David '71 & Sue Casey
Russell '78 & Deborah Casselberry
Chris '05 & Lara Cassidy
Gilberto Cavazos, Jr. '15
Lawrence & Dolores Chaudoir
Jonae Chavez '17
Stephanie Chipley '14
Nathan Christensen '08
Rosanna Church-Abreo '06 & Salvador Abreo
Melissa Clark
James '73 & Penny Clark
Jordan & Corey Clem3

Kate Clemens '11
Logan Cochran '17
James Collins '78
Eli '00 & Amy '00 Columbus
Merinda Condra '96
Rebecca '79 & Vic Conrad
Jamee Cotton '13
Christine '97 & Scott Crase
Richard '72 & Cathy Crews
Rocky '81 & Poni Crocker

Carol Crowder '88
Michael '01 & Kelli '03 Cubeta
Martin '70 & Karen Cude
Patricia Curtis
Sharon '83 & Robert Curtis
Craig '95 & Dionne Davis
Christopher '12 & Elizabeth DeAnda
Michael Debnam '17
Austin Deguire
Bernadette Dela Cruz '15
John '99 & Melissa Delk
Marin Dell3

Carole Dial
Angie '04 & Daniel Dorsch
Leah '10 & Timothy Doty
Frank '82 & Christine Dougherty
Alyson Drake3

Richard '79 & Kendra Dykhuizen
John Easter '17
Channa '94 & Thomas Eckert
John Eisler '15
Mary Eissinger
Suzette Eldridge
Tate '93 & Keri Eldridge
Nancy '84 & Steven Elliott
Kimberly Elmazi '17
Roseann Engeldorf  '93
Laurie '99 & Lyndon English
R. Tim '69 & Rita Evans
Robert Ewert '02
Katherine Ferguson '91
Paige Foster
Margo '00 & Kevin Fox
Paul Fulbright '74
Elizabeth Gage
Jeffrey Gamso '87 & Marietta Morrissey
Maria Gannon '15
Nigel Gant '84
Alex Garcia '14
James '12 & Laura Garrett
Kristen Gavigan '18
E. Warren Goss '72 & Janna McDonald
David '81 & Kathy Gossom
The Honorable Jeanette '81 & Chuck Green
Thomas Greenwald '92
Stephanie Grissom
Linda Groves '79
J. Keaton '77 & Deborah Grubbs
Bruce Gryting '75
Amanda Hale '16
Mark Hall '73
Kathryn Hansen '15
Joanna Harkey '84
Carmen Haworth '07
Charles '72 & Linda Hawthorne
Marilyn Headrick '90
Gay '81 & Craig Heberle
Matthew Heitzman '11
Sandra '94 & Corey Heller
Manuel Hernandez '13
The Honorable Mark '98 & Heather Hocker
John Holman, Jr. '82
Dan & Carolyn Hook
Tony & Jeanette Hoover
Mark Hoover '74
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Angela '07 & Benjamin Hough
Kevin Houser '15
Bill '82 & Cynthia Howard
James & Tillie Huber
Skip '83 & Susan '84 Hulett
Lewis '80 & Paula Isaacks
James '76 & Rebecca Jacks
Carolyn Johnsen '80 & Richard Nye
Christian Johnson
Sarah Johnson
Loyd '70 & Nancy Jones
Jason Judd '18
Steve '82 & Marylee Jurecky
Jon '76 & Terri Ker
Charles Kessie '76
Kary '98 & Kristian Key
John King '91
Carrie King '89
Charles '75 & Jan King
Kenneth Kitzmiller '78
Ed '72 & Sara Kliewer
Michael '88 & Katie Knight
Jerry '71 & J. Gail Kolander
Cora Kothmann '07
Rebecca Land '12
Charles '77 & Paula '77 Lanehart
Arthur Lara, Jr. '73
Sara Lemoine
Neel '79 & Lynn Lemon
Gino & Rose Leonardi
Mary '79 & Douglas Leslie
Kaitlyn Luck '13
Ronald Lyon '85
Harrison Malley
Collin '95 & Kathleen Maloney
George & Dorothy Manning
Jack '74 & Sharon Marr
David '74 & Sharon Martindale
L. Keith '85 & Debbie Martinson
Mariah Mauck '17
R. Michael '96 & Sally McCauley
Thomas McCulloch '07
Nathan '14 & Lauren McCune
John '73 & Ginger McGregor
Denis '82 & Evangelina McGuinness
Kent '74 & Constance '75 McGuire
W. Mick '78 & Diane McKamie
Elizabeth '76 & Michael McLaughlin
Morgan McVicker '15
Paul McWilliams '76
Chad '06 & Inga Meintel
Victor '89 & Lizan Mellinger
Tyler Merolla '17
Matthew '17 & Deirdre Merriott
Nicholas Merz '17
Laura Meyers
Rudolf  Moisiuc '17
William '80 & Bonnie Montgomery
Paula '06 & Nathan Moore
David Morehan '08
Jessica Morrison '17
Darlene Murphy '12
James '76 & Karen Nelson
Olivia '12 & Scott Neu
Arla Neuberger
Courtney '96 & Milton Newton

Thomas Nezworski '81
Amy '03 & John Nichols
Beau Nixon '07
Megan Nordyke '10
Sara Norman '14
R. Paul '89 & Brendell O’Briant
Kenia Ontiveros '17
Nicole Ordonez '18
Melissa '10 & Brian O’Reilly
Carolee Ornbaun
W. Gregg '73 & Mary Owens
John Pace '15
Jordan '90 & Anna Parker
Konstantin Parkhomenko '10
The Honorable Cathleen Parsley '81 & Gary Fuchs
The Honorable Dan Patterson '90
Robert & Joy Pearce
Gabriel Perez '08 & Georgina Antillon
Doug '77 & Dana Perrin
John Phair '15
Ashley Philip '15
Derek Phillips
Kimberly Pipkin '09
Robert '83 & Frances Plessala
Ronald Plessala '74
Preston & Shari Poole
Benton '76 & Patti Poole
Martha Posey '17
Grace Preston '15
Kenneth Raney '85
Sheryl '86 & Robert Rasmus
Linda Rauch-Stevens '83
Robert '90 & Martha Reagan
Robert '95 & Lara Reed
David '11 & Marilyn Renfro
Julie Renken '95
Geoffrey Reynolds
C. Steven & Carol Richards
Boyd '70 & Betty Richie
Marc '03 & Lisa Rietvelt
Wes '84 & Terri Ritchie
Penny Robe '92
Jesus '91 & Eva Rodriguez
Keeli Rogers '17
Vanessa Rosa-Kubik '13
Allen Ross '93
Tyler Sales '13
John Schmidt '03
Linda '82 & James Schoendienst
Steven '79 & Karen Schultz
Lisa Schwamkrug '03
David Seale
Stanley & Lucille Sedgwick
Gary '76 & Suzie Shahan
Linda Shoemaker '82
Joseph Shouse '06
Daniel Sieloff  '18
Edward & Jo Anne Smith
Lauren Smith
Paul Smith, Jr. '72
Geral '82 & Marisol Sosbee
Ty '71 & Ann Sparks
Kerith Sproul '01
Carmen Stacy '07
Malinda '81 & Richard Standefer
Zachary Stephenson '10

Emily Steppick
J. Monty '81 & Anne Stevens
Mac '78 & Patricia Stewart
Christopher '79 & Larisa Stokes
Laci Stretcher '11
Patrick '80 & LaRhonda Swindell
Alexandra Taylor
Dana Taylor '99
Bob Teuton '77
Russell & Jennifer Thompson
David Tilley
Gregg Timmons '92
Rosendo Torres '80
Mercedes Torres '17
Gary '84 & Kathy Trammel
Lamar Treadwell, II '76
Jordan Treuter
Jess '73 & Frances Turner
Rebecca '80 & David Tyree
Joanie Underwood
Ian '12 & Brianne van Reenen
Sara '17 & Cameron Varnado
Raymond Vaz, III '15
Behrooz '90 & Carla '91 Vida
Amber '09 & Dean Waddell
The Honorable Carey '84 & The Honorable Sue 

'86 Walker
Jonette Walker '81
Janessa Walls3

Wallace '86 & Bethany Watkins
Travis Wells '10
Deontae Wherry '17
George & Ann Whittenburg
L. P. Whittenburg
Denise Williams '83
Alan Winn '87
Terry Witter '92
Adam Womack '02
Danny '78 & Barbara Woodson
Camille Youngblood '18
Joseph Zopolsky
Kenneth '87 & Bonnie Zysko

$25,000 AND UP
Bryant Edwards Foundation
The CH Foundation
Killam Endowment Trust
Robert Collier '731

David Copeland '821

Erwin '751 & Elaine Davenport
Mark '791 & Claudia Griffin
Jay Harvey '82 & Jeanene Smith
Frank '791 & Denise McDonald
R. Clark Pfluger
Barbara Runge '741 & Rusty Howard
Sue Weninger

$10,000-$24,999
Rupert H. Johnson, Jr. Foundation
State Bar of  Texas Administrative Law Section
Texas Association of  Counties
The Texas Association of  Bank Counsel
The Honorable John & Carroll Akard
Douglas '851 & Veronica Atnipp
Martin '742 & Darci Dies
Suzan '721 & Peter Fenner
Tom Hall '811

Kent & Susie Hance
David '861 & Nancy Hart
James & Paula Henry
Bradley & Christen Kaufman
Wade '811 & Kim Shelton
Glenn '781 & Christy West

$5,000 - $9,999
The Coffey Firm
Crenshaw, Dupree & Milam, L.L.P.
DCA Investments, Inc.
Gibson Land & Cattle Co., LLC
Hart Law Firm, PLLC
The Lanier Law Firm, P.C.
PeirsonPatterson, LLP
Pro Petroleum, Inc.
Texas Bar Foundation
Weller, Green, Toups & Terrell, L.L.P.
Ralph '70 & Mary Belter
W.C. '751 & Barbara Bratcher 
M. C. Carrington '82
Mimi Coffey '941 & Tony Mancil
Tom '73 & Melissa Duren
R. Tim '69 & Rita Evans
The Honorable Kem '83 & Fred Frost
Rankin '88 & Jennifer Gasaway
S. Todd '97 & Rebecca '96 Gibson
James '731 & Lynn Gill
Pat '83 and Laura '831 Gordon
Marco & Rubi Gutierrez
John '742 & Charlotte Huffaker
Daniel '78 & Virginia Hurley
Charles '75 & Lometa Jennings
The Honorable Philip '75 & Carla Johnson
Roger '761 & Ann Key
W. Mark '841 & Becky Lanier
Richard Lanoha
James '77 & Barbara Leeton
Neel '79 & Lynn Lemon
William '861 & Cassandra Mateja
Jack Wade Nowlin1,3

Holly '871 & Kelly O’Neil
William '77 & Chris '771 Peirson
David '88 & Heather Poole
Richard '821 & June Roper
David '701 & Sarah Segrest
Mitchell '821 & Tonya Toups
Darryl '921 & Meg Vereen
W. Burgess '73 & Margaret Wade
Carmen Weninger
Jo Ben '731 & Diane Whittenburg

$2,500-$4,999
American Board of  Trial Advocates Central West 

Texas Chapter

Antcliff  Mediation, P.L.L.C.
Frost Bank
Glasheen, Valles & Inderman, L.L.P.
Greenberg Traurig, LLP
Lubbock Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
Mounce, Green, Myers, Safi, Paxson & Galatzan, 

P. C.
Mullin, Hoard & Brown, L.L.P.
PeirsonPatterson, LLP
Polsinelli
Texas Tech Law Review
Thompson & Knight Foundation
The Honorable Christopher '95 & Linda Antcliff
Joseph Coniglio '971

Mathew '01 & Suzanna '01 Cooper
Brad '02 & Jennifer Davidson
Jerry '811 & Deborah Dixon
Whitney '12 & Glen Ellis
Kevin Glasheen '882

Brett '90 & Cynthia Govett
Chester '811 & Laura Grudzinski
Alfred Herrera
Richard '74 & Susan Hile
Walter '773 & Kathy Huffman
Chad '04 & Natalie Inderman
Rose Kaufman
Mark '02 & Cindy McBrayer
Carmen Mitchell '82 & Ben Goff
Alison Myhra3

Alyson Outenreath '003

Brian3 & Jeannine Shannon
Joseph '84 & Faye '84 Sheppard
Robert '013 & Brie '013 Sherwin
The Honorable S. Craig '76 & Michele Smith
Andrew '09 & Natasha '09 Taylor
Diana Valdez '041

Noe '93 & Irma Valles

$1,000-$2,499
Boyd & Associates
The Community Foundation of  West Texas
Cotton, Bledsoe, Tighe & Dawson, PC
The Dispute Resolution Center of  Montgomery 

County
Field, Manning, Stone, Hawthorne & Aycock, P.C.
Herrera & Boyle, PLLC
Leonard and Leonard Oil & Gas Consulting
Myrtle D. McDonald, PLLC
Omaha Community Foundation
Ortega, McGlashan, Hicks, & Perez, PLLC
Sprouse Shrader Smith, PLLC
Underwood Law Firm
West Academic
Diane Actkinson
Phil '71 & Ruth Adams
Michael '94 & Elisa Allen
Hank '73 & Nancy Anderson
R. Andy & Shelagh Aycock
David '88 & Leslie Backus
The Honorable Gary '91 & Lorrie Bellair
Gerry3 & Margaret Beyer
Robert & Bennie Bledsoe
Ernest Boyd '92
Samuel '77 & DeLilah Boyd
Michael Butler
Beto '991 & Norma Cardenas

Russell '95 & Melissa '95 Cawyer
Sam '72 & Linda Chase
David & Alice Clark
Karl '72 & Marilyn Clifford
Perry Cockerell '80 & Camille Kestler-Cockerell
Gregory '892 & Melissa Curry
Alan Davis '88
David & Peggy Davis
Dan '80 & Carol '80 Donovan
Melissa Dorman Matthews '94 & Randy Matthews
The Honorable Robert '81 & Terri Duncan
Michael '86 & Cathleen '86 Eady
T. Mike & Jayne Field
Donna Frole
Art '961 & Stephanie '97 Hall
David '78 & Kay Hammer
Jim '91 & Susan Hart
Marie Hart
Samuel '96 & Thresa Hawthorne
Ryland & Pamela Howard
Ronald Hoyl '88
James '78 & Retha Hunnicutt
J. Mike '72 & Rhea Irish
Charles & Ann Johnson
Jason '11 & Amanda Jordan
Kathy Keils '88
Jeremy '03 & Kara Kennedy
Jeffrey '87 & Lori King
Kiersten '05 & Matthew Kita
Curtis '79 & Renata Leonard
Chris & Tammy Loeffler
Joe '87 & Patricia Lovell
Nevill '74 & Ann '841 Manning
The Honorable R. Bruce '94 & Muriel '94 McFarling
Terry '79 & Peggy McInturff
Michael '77 & Frances Morgan
W. Frank & Nancy Newton
The Honorable Judy '85 & D. Scott Parker
Steve Polakoff
Allen '79 & Tanis Price
Fred '80 & Kimblyn Raschke
Rhonda Rhodes '88 & Terry Howard
Michael '72 & Carol Riddle
Allen Gilmer and Veronica Rushing
Friends of  Chris Shulman
Raj Singh
Paul Smith, Jr. '72
Stephen & Dianne Stone
Bruce '73 & Barbara Turner
Gregory '93  & The Honorable Mollee '941 Westfall
John '70 & Louise Wheir
Mark '821 & Terry '79 White
Philip '89 & Lois '91 Wischkaemper
Michael Woodward '85 & Elizabeth Golden’85
David Workman

$500-$999
Academic Healthplans, Inc.
Alagood Cartwright Burke PC
BarBri of  Texas
Coastal Bend Community Foundation
East Texas Communities Foundation
Gamma XI Chapter of  Delta Gamma
Happy State Bank and Trust Company
Henry Resources, LLC
Key, Terrell, & Seger LLP
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Ronald & Lorilei Butler
J. Chris '84 & Susan Byrd
Brad '98 & Melissa Callaway
Bryan Camp 3 & Susan Gillette
Barbara Carlisle
Mary Lou Cassidy '79
Eric Chiappinelli 3

Erin '87 & Mike Clark
William '85 & Lynette Clemmons
Pamela Coit
Susan Coleman '76
Eric '88 & Kelly Coll
W. R. & Mary Collier
Denise Collins '88
Eli '00 & Amy '00 Columbus
Donna Courville '94
J. E. Craighead, Jr. '70
Lisa '88 & Kerry Curnutt
Bill & Peggy Dean
Russell '98 & Christine Devenport
Lou Diekemper
Jennifer Doak Carruth '05 & Daniel Carruth
Robyn Druffel
The Honorable Christopher '89 & Sharon Duggan
Frederick Dunbar '99
Tamara '00 & Greg Duncan
Jim & Jamie Earsley
Mary Eissinger
Scott '93 & Monica Ellison
Amanda Flood
Kent & Dana Gamble
Trudy Gamble
Donald & Anne Garnett
John '00 & Jerri Gauntt
Kristi Gilmore
Randall '84 & Rebecca Glover
Jarod & Leisha Gonzalez
The Honorable Lincoln '98 & Priscilla Goodwin
James & Mary Gore
Claude & DeLeith3 Gossett
Don Graf
W. Jaret & Adrienne Greaser
Joseph '98 & Shelly '98 Greco
Robin Green '69 & Paulina Jacobo
Anna Gryska '14
Shea Haass '06
Terry Hamilton '88
The Honorable Kevin '79 & The Honorable Michele 

'83 Hart
The Honorable Les '883 & Mindy Hatch
Kevin Hawkins
Brian '91 & Carolyn Heinrich
Sally Henry3

The Honorable Mike '85 & Melissa Herrera
Stephen & Olive Hester
Sam Hicks '84
Keith Hobbs
The Honorable Mark '98 & Heather Hocker
Edelmira '72 & Jackie Holland
Michael '99 & Renee Holley
Robert Holston
Wendy-Adele Humphrey '013

Dennis & Jeanne Hunt
Dianne Jansing
Cicely Jefferson '98

Dale3 & Lilla Jones 
Richard & Debra Keffler
Karen Kennard '88
James Kerr
Joseph Kerr
Deborah Kielty
Carrie King '89
R. Wade '03 & Toby King
The Honorable Robert '85 & Teresa Kinkaid
Stan & Suz-Ann Kirby
Starla Knapp
Alyssa Krahmer '95
Sandra Krahmer
Terry '75 & Dixie Leach
Lauren Leonarduzzi
Calvin & Mi Sook Lewis
Mike & Jane Livermore Wofford
William Lockhart '77
Elizabeth Lutton '85
Diane Macfarlane '87
Lyda Madden
Kevin '02 & Heidi Maher
Cynthia Malone '84 & Ronald Benke
Scott '97 & Tekla '97 Mann
Madeline McGohey
Thomas '88 & Shannon McIlhany
Michael '70 & Marjorie McKinney
Mark '06 & Crystal Methenitis
Patrick Metze3

The Honorable Lisa '91 & Daniel Michalk
David Miles '17
Becky Miller '94 & Richard Hubbert
Jan Minaudo
Meghan Mitchell '16
Kimberly '92 & Monty Moore
Mark '01 & Andrea Morales
Cecilia '77 & John Morgan
Tony & Julia Morton
Nick Moutos '99
Richard Murphy3

Sally Murray
Eleanor Myers
Karen Neeley
The Honorable Russell Nelms '78
Miles '84 & Marci Nelson
James & Pamela Nelson
Warren '77 & Pamela New
Dan & Andrea Nicewander
Kenneth '76 & Gina Niesman
Natalie '00 & Joshua '99 Olszewski
Mark '84 & Cynthia '84 Osborn
John '92 & Jeanne Parker
Paul '83 & Jane Parker
The Honorable Cathleen Parsley '81 & Gary Fuchs
Randal Patterson '75
Alexander3 & Tracy3 Pearl
James Percival
Andrew & Jane Pine
Jerry & Susan Pittman
Joseph Pitzinger III '79
Lisa Prather '10
Grace Preston '15
Daniel Ralph '95
Franklin '89 & Sunny '89 Ratliff
The Honorable Susan Redford '97

Gary & Elizabeth Regner
John Massouh '00 & The Honorable Lee 

Ann Reno '94
Karen Robinson
Jesus '91 & Eva Rodriguez
Richard3 & Randee Rosen
Elizabeth '06 & Zachary Ryan
David Sandino
The Honorable Daniel '84 & Kelli Schaap
William & Julie Scholl
George '80 & Rhonda Shaffer
Michael '93 & Elizabeth Sharpee
Charles & Sherril Skibell
Peter & Laura Sloan
Gregory Smith '99
Paula Smith '013

Larry3 & Amelia Spain
Rahul '07 & Erin '07 Sreenivasan
Brian '97 & Amy Stagner
Mark '84 & Catherine Stradley
Horton & Sandra Struve
Andrea Studer
Roger Sullivan '01
Gabriel Sustaita '13
Victoria Sutton3

Brit '03 & Kyle Swanson
Edward '82 & Donna Tanner
Harry '73 & Judy Taves
Karl '82 & Peggy Thomas
Scott '00 & Cynthia Thornton
Jerry Tidwell, Jr. '03
Kristin Tokunaga
The Honorable Alma Trejo '91
Brian Truncali '85 & Rodney Maynard
Ofelia Vandenbosch
Kristen Vander Plas '16
Staci Vetterling '05
Demarcus Ward '07
John3 & Karen Watts
David '88 & Janna Webber
Doug '92 & Nadine Welch
Leslie Wenz
The Honorable Ernest '78 & Martha West
Greg & Sarah Westmoreland
Amy White
Jonathan '09 & Lindsay Wilkerson
The Honorable Melody '88 & Edward Wilkinson
The Honorable N. Keith '78 & Debbie Williams
Wayne Williams
Robert & Marcia Wilson
Robert & Ann Wood
Mason '83 & Karen Woodruff
Bobby & Caryl Wyatt

OTHER AMOUNTS
Black Law Students Association
Criminal Law Association
Horizon Study Club
 J. R. Jones Law, PLLC
Moss Eyecare Center
Texas Tech Hispanic Law Student Association
Eileen Abels
Paul & Claudia Agnew
Pete '72 & Malisa Andres
Frances Ansley

McWhorter, Cobb & Johnson, LLP
Midland County Bar Association
Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP
Payne & Truitt Attorneys at Law
Peoples Bank
SouthWest Bank
Themis Bar Review, LLC
Tidel Engineering L.P.
R. Scott Alagood '92
Renee Almy
Belinda Arroyo '06
Clara Burns '90 & Charles High
Steven '05 & Shiloe Burzinski
Brian '87 & Terri Cartwright
Jose '78 & Irma Chavez
Dan '75 & Cynthia Claiborne
Frank DeLaney '76 & Ann '76 Skaro
The Honorable Drue Farmer '90
James Farren '84
Claudio Flores, Jr. '95
Julie Grandt '12
Cynthia Hall '09 & John Hood
Mark Hall '73
Douglas Harvey, Jr. '07
Holly '05 & Shawn Haseloff
Robin Hogan '95
Jon Ivey '80
Gerald '75 & JoVern Johnson
D. Thomas & Ruthie Johnson
Wesley '03 & Heather '03 Johnson
Michelle '95 & Karam Kalsi
Tami '07 & Carlos Keating
William3 & Elizabeth Keffer
Peter Kelly II '91
Beth Kramer '85
Bruce & Marilynn Kramer
Jim '95 & Shauna Lambeth
Wendell '11 & Ashley '113 Langdon
Jeana Long '10
Adrian '10 & Ana Lila Macias
Lois & Ray Martin
Melanie McKenzie O’Malley '88 & Kevin O’Malley
John '79 & Brynda McNey
Douglas '79 & Mary McSwane
Owen '75 & Carol McWhorter
Sam '01 & Claire '01 Mehaffey
The Honorable Joseph '06 & Adrianne Moody
Carolyn Moore '79 & Terry Sires
M. Mitchell Moss '92
John '77 & Sherry Myrick
George Noelke '90
R. Michael Northrup '88
James Old, Jr. '88
Tray & Heidi Payne
Jonathan '09 & Sara Platt
John Proctor '10
Greg & Claudia Pruett
Jorge3 & Gicela Ramirez
Benjamin Robertson '12
J. Andrew '82 & Karyn Rogers
Rod Schoen
Andrew & Kelsey Seger
J. Scott & Helen Sheehan
Philip & Patricia Smith
Thomas Smith

L. Shane '87 & Kim Stokes
Gary '77 & Empress Terrell
Lori '88 & Frank Thomas
Lori Truitt '08
Calli Turner '13

$250-$499
2012 Main at Overton Park
Alan Henry Insurance Agency, Inc.
Audi Lubbock
Bustos Law Firm, P.C.
Dunn Ranch, LTD
HH&P Energy, LLC
The Liggett Law Group, P.C.
Lubbock County Bar Association
Lubbock Deerfield Village, L.L.C.
Martin & Drought, P.C.
Matthew Harris Law, PLLC
Purple Land Management, L.L.C.
Pyle Law Office
Texas Legal Services Center, Inc.
Texas Tech Law Student Bar Association
Ware & Garcia, PLLC
West Texas Bankruptcy Bar Association
Janette Ansolabehere '94
Jimmy '70 & Linda Ashby
Geraldine Ashtiani
Jennifer '85 & Cody Aufricht
Carlos '90 & The Honorable Jennifer '90 Balido
Steve Bavousett '75
Brandon '12 & Jennifer Beck
The Honorable Jim '70 & Suzanne Bobo
Alan Bojorquez '96
W. H. & Carol Brian
Martha Brown '79
Richard Bufkin '75
Fernando '97 & Holley Bustos
Dave '81 & Beverly Caddell
Xavier Charles '12
Taine Conboy
Briana Cooper '11
Alan '85 & Deanna Couture
J. Michael '81 & Debbie Criswell
Rocky '81 & Poni Crocker
Martin '70 & Karen Cude
William '76 & Marsha Cunningham
Chuck & Ann Dave
Evaleen Davis '85
LaShanda Dawkins '95
Charles '80 & Desire Dunn
Edward '74 & Charmaine Edson
Gary Erlander
Zach '13 & Katie '13 Gore
Roger '81 & Lenore '81 Graham
Rachel Gurvich
C. Terry '70 & McClure Hagin
The Honorable Mackey '74 & Antoinette Hancock
Bruce Harlan
Matthew Harris '10
Philip Haseltine
Aaron '09 & Brandis Hendley
Alan & Cassandra Henry
Elizabeth '12 & J. Chace Hill
George '83 & Dana Holland
Mai '95 & Matthew Isler

Amy Jarmon3

Robert '91 & Susan Jenevein
The Honorable Robert '82 & Betsy Jones
Ted '94 & Helen Liggett
Susan Lilly
Marc Lopez
Shelby '78 & Deborah McCue
Martha McDaniel
Richard '79 & Jane McKeel
Sara McLarty
Robert '95 & Lydia McStay
Patricia Montes '88
James '11 & Paula Mustin
Gregory '96 & RaeJean Noschese
David '88 & Susan Oliveira
J.C. Paul & J. T. Cambruzzi
Dean3 & Rosalie Pawlowic
Penny Prater '86
The Honorable Cecil '70 & Ann Puryear
E. Thomas '96 & Elizabeth Pyle
Christina Sanders '12
The Honorable James '70 & Rhonda Sanderson
Mark Siefken '88
G. Michael Sloane
Sharon Smith '84 & James Lipman
William '70 & Carol Terry
Arturo3 & Carrie Torres
Christina Wagner
Travis Ware '78
The Honorable Jeff  '722 & Karla Wentworth
Richard '70 & Abby Whittington
Wendel '79 & Deborah Withrow
Cassidy Woodard '15
Wilson '06 & Alicia Woods
Steven '98 & Angela Zahn

$100-$249
Center for Computer-Assisted Legal Instruction
Class Of  2019
J.E. Craighead Farm
Mary L. Livermore Foundation
Museum of  Texas Tech University Assoc.
T. E. Ibberson
TM Public Relations & Governmental Affairs
U Lofts Lubbock, LLC
Kathleen Adey
Kara Altenbaumer-Price '03 & Benjamin Price
David '82 & Madeleine Arditti
Jamie Baker 3

Janet '79 & Bruce Baker
Thomas Baker
Lillian Balliet
Celeste '95 & Woodruff  Banks
Ricardo '09 & Sara Barrera
Andy & Samantha Bean
Jewell Benson
Daniel '99 & Kelly '00 Benzon
Katie Berry '88
Richard Bischoff  '85
Stephen 3 & Jana Black
Richard '80 & Sheralyn Bowersock
James '88 & Randi Brewer
Frank Brown, III '99
Jenny '98 & Charles3 Bubany
Sean Buckley '13
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